AGENDA

Joint Business Committee
SMART Government Act Hearings

Room 271
State Capitol

Tuesday, January 5, 2016
9:00 a.m.

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

Call to Order

Presentation from the Colorado Department of Labor and Employment
Ellen Golombek, Executive Director

Presentation from the Colorado Department of Regulatory Agencies
Joe Neguse, Executive Director
Michelle Pedersen, Deputy Executive Director

Presentation from the Colorado Department of Personnel and
Administration

June Taylor, Executive Director

Kara Veitch, Deputy Executive Director

Lunch

Presentation from the Office of Economic Development and International
Trade

Fiona Arnold, Executive Director

Anna Ewing, Chief Operating Officer

Presentation from the Office of the State Auditor
e Annual Report: Status of Outstanding Audit Recommendations as of
June 30, 2015
e Conveyance Program, Colorado Department of Labor and
Employment, Performance Audit, December 2015
Monica Bowers, Deputy State Auditor
Nina Frant, Managing Legislative Auditor
Marisa Neff, Managing Legislative Auditor

Public Comment

Adjourn



