AGENDA

Joint Business Committee SMART Government Act Hearings

Room 271 State Capitol

Tuesday, January 5, 2016 9:00 a.m.

9:00 AM	Call to Order
9:00 AM	Presentation from the Colorado Department of Labor and Employment Ellen Golombek, Executive Director
10:00 AM	Presentation from the Colorado Department of Regulatory Agencies Joe Neguse, Executive Director Michelle Pedersen, Deputy Executive Director
11:00 AM	Presentation from the Colorado Department of Personnel and Administration June Taylor, Executive Director Kara Veitch, Deputy Executive Director
12:00 PM	Lunch
1:00 PM	Presentation from the Office of Economic Development and International Trade Fiona Arnold, Executive Director Anna Ewing, Chief Operating Officer
1:30 PM	 Presentation from the Office of the State Auditor Annual Report: Status of Outstanding Audit Recommendations as of June 30, 2015 Conveyance Program, Colorado Department of Labor and Employment, Performance Audit, December 2015 Monica Bowers, Deputy State Auditor Nina Frant, Managing Legislative Auditor Marisa Neff, Managing Legislative Auditor
2:00 PM	Public Comment
2:30 PM	Adjourn